%
L2

1. CONTRACT ID CODE g—*’%

=4
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
1 6

2. AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NC. £, PROJECT NO. (if applicable}
000033 01/23/2010 See Schedule
B, ISSLUED BY CORE MSEC 7. ADMINISTERED BY {#f other than ffem 6} CODE [MS e

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Procurement Office
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812

Bobby J. Helden
Procurement Office/PS33

Phone: 256-544-5417

NASE/Marshall Space Fllght Center

Emaii: kobbv.J.holdenénasa.gov
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR fio., sireet, counly, State aud ZIFP Code}

SCHAFRRE CORP

Attn: Ann Mix

7057 Cld Madison Pike, Suite 200
HQuntsville AL 35866

) A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

8. DATED (SEE (TEM (1)

£ INNMOTRART 0C

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NG

108. DATED (SEE [TEM 13}

CODE  grans TFACILITY CODE

02/20/2007

11, THIS {TEM DNLY APPLIES TO AMENPMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numberad solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14, The hour and data specifiad for receipt of Offers

L s extended. ! s not extendad,

Offers must acknowiedga receipt of this amendmant pnor to the hour and date specified in the solicitaton or as amended. by one of the following methods: (&) By completing

tams 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offar submitted; or (c} By

saparate letter or felegram which inciudes a reference to the soiicitation and amendment numbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNCWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION GF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitied, such changs may be mada by telagram or tetier, provided each telagram or lefter makes

reference o the solicitation and {his amandment _and is received prior to the apening hour and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION DATA (ff required)
See Schedule

Net Increase:

$303,815.¢0

13, THIS (TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOPIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. |T MOPIFIES THE CONTRACT/CRPER NG, AS DESCRIBED N {TEM 14,

CHECKONE | & THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO! (Specify authonfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH (N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO_{N ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CRDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offica,
approgration dafe, efc.} SETFORTH IN IYEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY GF FAR 43.103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

D. OTHER (Specify fype of modification and authority}

X Limitation of Funds, FAR Clause 52.

232-22

-

E. IMPORTANT: Coniractor Xiis not. . lis required {o sign this document and retum 2 copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seclion headings, inoluding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibie )
The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amcunt of

£303,815.

LIST CF CHARGES:
Total Amount for this Madification: $G.00
New Total Amcunt for this Version: $15, 860,

454.00

New Total Amount for this Award: $54,113,326.
Chligated Bmount for this Modification: $303,815.04

New Total Obligated Amount for this Bward:
Incremental Funded Amcunt changed: from
Continued ...

$22,046,563.00

Except as provided haremn, all terms and conditions of the document referanced i itam B4 or 10A, as heretofore changed, remams unchanged and in full force and effest,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typs or print}

Bobby J Helden
Fin

A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTYRAGTING OFFICER (Type of print]

168, CONTRACTOR/CFFEROR 150, DATE SIGNED

(Signature of persen selhorized to sign)

18C. DATE SIGNED

01/2%/20%0

NSM 7540-01-152-8070
Previcus adition untisabie

STANDARD FORM 30 (REYV 10-83)
Frescribed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR} 53 243




% 3
c EET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED o PAGE OF
ONTINUATION SHEET |, 0 09an7 00000033 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
SCHAFER CORP
FTEM NO. SUPPLIES/ISERVICES QUANTITY HLUNIT LNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B} 1 ko (8} (F)

$21,742,748.00 to $22,046,563.00
CHANGES FCOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 3

Obligated Bmount for this modification:
$112,687.00

Incremental Funded Bmount changed from
$7,303,588.00 to $7,416,285.00

NMEW ACCOUNTING COLDE ADDED:
Rhoocount code:
62MP0OZ/610G.2511/62/FCO00000/ 522632, 08.01.01/000/2
5:10/62/EXCH22010D/538R/1/2
Cost Center 62MP0Z2

GI Beccount 6100.2511

Order FCO00050

Quantity: ©

Emount: $24, 745,00
Percent: .28287

Subject To Funding:
Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:
GAMPG2/6L00,25811/62/FCOC0000/411031.61.01.01.01700
0/251C/62/BXCX22010D/8380/2/3
Cost Center 62MP0O2

GI Acceount 61G0.2511

Crder FCO0G0G0

Cuantity: 0

Amount: $18,267.00

Percent: .20882

Subject To Funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Recount code:

62MPOZ/61C0. 2511 /62/FC000000/197009.10.01.01.,10/00
0/2510/62/EXCH220100/538A/3/4
Cost Center 62MPOZ2

GI Account $£100.2511

Ordexr FCOOOCGO

Quantity: &

Amount: 524,745,060

Percent: .28287

Subject To Funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Continued ...

MNEN 7540-01-152-2087

OFTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86§
Sponsored by GEA
FAR {48 CFR) §3.119




k §§— .
% g ff
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED - PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET NNMOTARTGC/00G033 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHAFER CORP

ITEM NO
(A}

SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY funiT UNIT PRICE AMDUNT
(B} {Cy D} (E) (E)

Aooount code:
G2MP02/6100.2511/62/FCO0C0C0/522084.08.01.01.,03.40/
2/0060/2510/62/8¥CX22010D/538R/4/5
Cost Centexr 6Z2MPO2

GI Bccount 6100.2511

Crdexr FCOBCOGO

Quantity: 0

Amount: $24,745.00

Fercent: 28287

Subiject To Funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTIEG CODE ADDED:
Account code:
62MPC2/6100.2511/62/FC000000/520871.08.01.01.02/00
0/2510/62/EXCX22010D/638RA/5/6
Cost Center &62MP02

GI Account 6100.2511

Ordexr FCGOCL00

OQuantity: ¢

Amount: $15,000.00

Percent: .17147

Subject Te Funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
hocount code:
62MP02/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/411012.01.01.01.02/00
0/2510/62/BXCX22010D/538R/6/7
Cost Center 6IZMPO2

GI Account 61060.2511

Crder FCE00000

Quantity: ©

hmount: $2,185.00

Percent: .02509%

Subject To Funding:

FPayment Address:

NEW ACCCUNTING CODE ADDED:

Acoount code:
§27340/6100,25811/62/FCOO0C00/337424,07.02.0%.03/00
0/2510/62/3CEX22010D/814L/7/8

Cost Center 621540

GI Acccunt €100,.2511

Order FCOOCGO0

Quantity: 0

Amount: $3,000.00

Continued ...

MNEM T540-01-152-8067 GPTIONAL FORM 336 [4-85)

Sponsored by GBA
FAR 148 CFRI 52 115




REFERENCE NO. OF DOggMENT DEING CONTINUED - PAGE QF

CONTINUATION SHEET! .05 52700/000033 ‘

[s23

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHRFER CORP

ITEM NC. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY fNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(B) {B} () [} (B} {F}

Percenit: .03429
Subject To Funding:
Fayment Address:

CHAKGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBEER: 5
Obligated Amount for this modification:
$191,1318.00

noremental Funded Amount <changed from
$6,893,001.00 te $7,084,119.00
Incrementally fFunded through date changed from
02/01/2010 to 02/16/2010

NEW ACCOUNTING CCDE ADDED:
Account code:
62ER01/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/253225,04.04.20.04.0/
8/000/2510/62/EXPX220100/0200U/1/2
Cost Center €62ER0OI

GI Account &1G0.25i1

Crder FCOO00QO0

Quantity: 0

Bmount: $3,000.C0

Fercent: .04218

Subject To Funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:
62JP02/6100.2511/62/FCOG000G/136905.01.01.08.30/00
0/2510/62/8XPH22010D/234A/1/2
Cost Center &ZJpO2

GI Account €100.2511

COrder FZOOGO040

Quantity: 0

Amount: $72,772.00

Percent: 1.02314

Subject Te Funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING COLE ADDED:

wecount code:
623P60/6100.2511/62/FCO00000/136905,36.20.10.10/00
C/2510/62/EXPH22010N/234R/2/3

Cost Center &2JP&0

GI Rccount B180,2511

Crder FCOOCOLO

Quantity: 0

Amount: $Z,000.00

Continued

MNEM T540-01-152-8087 SFTIONAL FORM 336 {4-86}
Spensored by SEA
FAR (48 CFR 52,110




&

i

REFERENCE NO. OF Di%ﬁm BEING CONTINUED PaGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET NNMOTAATOC/000033 5

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHAFER CORP

ITEM NO. SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY JuniT UNIT PRICE AMOLNT
{R) (B} () (D3 (E} (F}

Percent: .02812
Subiect To Funding:
Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:
E2VP23/61420.2511/62/FCO000C0/132438.11.02/000/2510
/62 /EXPK220095/4798/1/3
Cost Center 62VEZ23

GI Acocount 6£100.2511
Ordey FCLO0Q00

Cuantity: 0

Amount: $6,000,00

Percent: .084386

Subject To Funding:
Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODRDE ARDED:
Account code:
GZVP23/6100.2511/62/8C0C0000/132438.11.02/000/2510
/BZ/EXPR22008D/4798/1/4
Cost Center 62VP23

GI Account &100,2511
Order FCOG0000

Cuantity: 0

Amcunt: 55,000.C0

Percent: .G703

Subject To Funding:
Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADRDED:
Rocount code:
6ZC330/6100.2511/62/FC000000/550028.07.02.08/0006/2
S5L0/62/BEXPHE2C1L0D/0Z0U/2Z/5
Cost Center 62CS3C

GI Account €3100.2511

Order FCI00000

Quantity: 0

Amount: $4,290.00

Percent: .06032

Subject To Funding:
Payment Address:

NEW ACCQUNTING CODE ADRDED:

Account code:
62VPZ3/6100.2011/62/FC0CO000/132438.11.02/000/2510
Continued ...

NEN 7540-01-T52-8D57 CPTIGNAL FORM 336 (4-86}
Bpansored by GEA
FAR 48 CFRY 52 119




"~ % §§§
REFERENGE NO. OF DCGUMENT BEING CONTINUED i pAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET|, 00072 0700/000033 : 6
NAME OF CFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SCHAFER CORP
ITEM NO. SUPPLIESSERVIGES CRIANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE ABMOUNT
{A) (B) {ci (D) (E) {F)

62 /EXPXZ20G09D/4700/1/2
Cost Center 62VPZ3

GI Account 6100.2511
Order FCO00000
Quantity: O

nmount: $20,000.00
rercent: .2811%9
Subject To Funding:
Payment Address:

NEW ACCCQUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account coede:
GE2JP02/6100.2511/62/FCO00C00/136905.01.01.08.30/00
G/2510/62/BXPX220100/234R/1/2
Cost Center 62Jp02

GI Account €1008.2511

Order FCOGG000

Quantity: 0

Amount: $72,772.450

pPercent: 1.02314

Subject To Funding:

Payment Address:

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED:
Account code:
62JP40/6100.2511/62/FPC0O0C0C000/206518.01.20/000/2510
JE2/EXPX22010D/234A71/2
Cost Center 62JP40

Gt Account €100,2511
Order FC000000

Cuantity: 0

Amount: £5,284.00

Percent: ,07428

Subject To Funding:
Payment Address:

Delivery Location Code: MSFC
NASAE/Marshall Space Tlight Center
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812

MGk 7540-01-162-8087

QETGNAL FORM 336 (4-88}
Spotisored by GBA
FAR 48 CFR) 53 110




NNMO7AATOC
Modification 33

(iv) The purchase and maintenance of additional insurance not in the
target cost and required by the Contracting Officer, or claims for reimbursement for liabilities to
third persons pursuant to the Insurance Liability to Third Persons clause;

(v) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk for which the
Contractor has been relieved of liability by the Government Property clause; or

(vi) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk defined n the
contract as unusually hazardous or as a nuclear risk and against which the Government has
expressly agreed to indemnify the Contractor.

(5) All other allowabie costs are included in “fotal allowable cost” for fee
adjustment in accordance with this paragraph (e}, unless otherwise specifically provided in this

contract,

(f) Contract modification. The total allowable cost and the adjusted fee determined as
provided in this clause shall be evidenced by a modification to this contract signed by the
Contractor and the Contracting Officer.

{g) Inconsistencies. In the event of any language inconsistencies between this clause and
the provisioning documents or Government options under this contract, compensation for spare
parts or other supplies and services ordered under such documents shatl be determined in

accordance with this clause.
(End of Clause)

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, m accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allocated by the Government to this contract is $20,775.579,
This allotment is for the Office of Strategic Analysis and Communications Support Services effort
described in Attachment J-1, Performance Work Statement, and covers the following estimated
period of performance: April 01, 2007 — February 16, 2010.

(b) An additional amount of $1,270,984 is obligated under this contract for payment

of fee.

PREVIOUS THIS TOTAL

ACTION

Mission Estimated $20,491640 | $283939 | $20,775579
Cost
IDIQ Estimated $0 $0 $0
Cost
Provisional Cost $315,474 $4.9690 $320,443
Incentive Fee ‘
Provisional $935 634 $14,907 $950,541
Performance
fncentive Fee
Total Sum Allotted $21,742,748 | $303,815 1 $22.046,563

B-7




